
2020 FALL OUTDOOR CAPTAIN CONTACT LIST
2.5W
Team # Team Name Captain(s) Email Address Phone #
2577557520 Riverside Country Club-Petersen/Dunn PETERSEN, MARILYN (2018134754) petersenmom@hotmail.com

801-358-9556
Dunn, Debbie (2018136406) dunndebbie@gmail.com

801-616-0707
2577556743 Ivory Ridge-Vikari Vikari, Valine (2010856165) vvikari@gmail.com

425-736-0165
2577558404 Ogden-Compton/Kilgore Compton, Nicole (2017187112) nicolecompton@msn.com

801-540-9600
Kilgore, Jessica (2018141525) jkilgore08@gmail.com

801-430-4171
2577557118 Red Ledges-Maddox/Topp Maddox, Stefanie (2017041983) stefmaddox@gmail.com

801-792-1236
Topp, Michael (2010603492) m.topp@cliffdrysdale.com

302-397-7781
2577558402 Sports Mall-Rollins Rollins, Brooke (2018223524) brookerollinsutah@gmail.com

801-201-7338
2577557112 Wasatch Rec Center-Davis Davis, Tracy (2017250800) tracygdavis@msn.com

435-671-2515

3.0W A

Team # Team Name Captain(s) Email Address Phone #
2577556725 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Bastian BASTIAN, KayeLynn (2010785569) kayelynnbastian@gmail.com

801-726-7007
2577556217 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Scharffs/Thorpe Scharffs, Deirdre (2017038449) scharffsfamily@gmail.com

801-369-6464
Thorpe, Laura (2010895084) lwthorpe@yahoo.com

801-717-6999
2577556715 Eagleridge-Kemp/Goodro Kemp, Debra (2010604472) debrakemp6@gmail.com

801-231-6670
Goodro, Summer (2010724191) summergoodro15@yahoo.com

207-897-4204
2577558472 Ivory Ridge-McCord McCord, Penny (2010908664) pennymccord@me.com

801-319-3181
2577557121 Red Ledges-Cannon Cannon, Suzette (2017176824) sixcannons@gmail.com

801-910-2703
2577555071 Salt Lake Tennis-Futrell Futrell, Nancy (919645575) nancyfutrell@yahoo.com

801-209-6566
2577556719 South Jordan-Farnsworth/Sampson Farnsworth, Hege (2010029942) hegefarnsworth@gmail.com

678-472-0866
Sampson, Jennifer (1180101820) jensampson_afd@yahoo.com

2577558523 Sports Mall-Henderson Henderson, DeeAnn (2017286304) henderson3096@msn.com
801-554-5317

Jensen, Angela (2017327197) joshnang@gmail.com
801-657-9061

3.0W B

Team # Team Name Captain(s) Email Address Phone #
2577556720 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Belliston/Anderson Belliston, LaRicia (2007231309) lariciab@gmail.com

801-380-2158
Anderson, Gina (2008023644) ginakayanderson@gmail.com

801-427-5333
2577558445 Riverside Coun try Club-Page Page, Amie (2017243871) japage02@yahoo.com

801-369-4386
2577557115 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Wolfgram Wolfgram, Kadee (2010582756) kadeekdcakes@aol.com

801-631-7177
2577556724 Ivory Ridge-West West, Elizabeth (2010266926) alpinewest6@gmail.com

801-319-6806
2577555072 Ogden-Coleman Coleman, Tana (2010826465) tanacoleman@gmail.com

801-390-7259
2577556722 Park City MARC-Copeland/Smith Copeland, Yvonne-Michele (2010025373) yvonne.mcopeland@gmail.com

435-714-9098
Smith, Alexis (2010834774) alexis@resortside.com

480-452-3840
2577556620 South Jordan-Hurd Hurd, Chandi (2010784867) chandihurd@gmail.com

801-674-8149



2577558524 Sports Mall-Rollins/Li Rollins, Brooke (2018223524) brookerollinsutah@gmail.com
801-201-7338

Li, Emma (921372497) li22ebl@comcast.net
609-751-3800

3.5W A

Team # Team Name Captain(s) Email Address Phone #
2577557508 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Assemi/Handlon Assemi, Shoeleh (2002732956) shoeleha@yahoo.com

385-242-5656
Handlon, Namrata (2000573667) nhandlon@gmail.com

801-867-5423
2577557500 Ivory Ridge-Hardin/Smith Hardin, Jennifer (2004831330) jhardin99999@yahoo.com

801-205-2368
smith, whitni (2010727095) whitni76@gmail.com

801-362-0535
2577551822 Park City MARC-Kern/Engel Kern, Sue Ann (2003574715) sjkmom@comcast.net

435-659-6871
Engel, Wendy (2017063380) wendyengel@sbcglobal.net

619-778-2013



2577556989 Red Ledges-Koehle/Parker Koehle, Katri (2010624614) katrikoehle@yahoo.com
817-874-7281

Parker, Kristi (2010653882) kriskristi@msn.com
801-628-4331

2577558502 Salt Lake Tennis-Cracroft/Moretensen Cracroft, Marilee (919504373) grandmarec@yahoo.com
800-815-6336

Mortensen, Deanna (2010188303) deannamortensen@msn.com
801-597-6471

2577558508 Shepard Park-Larson/Goaslind Larson, Alyssa (2010523853) larsonalyssasnow@gmail.com
801-244-5252

Goaslind, Deanne (2008806670) deanneback@gmail.com
801499-7058

2577556736 South Jordan-Simmons/Simmons Simmons, Kristy (2010237777) kjsimmons68@gmail.com
801-450-2631

Simmons, Robin (2017024267) simdoggang@gmail.com
781-424-0455

2577556988 Spanish Fork-Fowkes/Burns Fowkes, Michelle (2010404745) michelle.fowkes@yahoo.com
801-400-1630

Burns, Andrea (2010338418) andreaburnsmail@gmail.com
801-427-2451

3.5W B

Team # Team Name Captain(s) Email Address Phone #
2577556984 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Briesacher/Leishman Briesacher, Lori (2010659205) mlbries@hotmail.com

801-598-4126
Leishman, Allison (2010534672) alli3940@gmail.com

801-809-8356
2577556735 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Swenson/Sampson Swensen, Katie (2010859325) katiejarman@gmail.com

801-708-2916
Sampson, Gretel (2010773088) gretelsampson@yahoo.com

801-842-9303
2577556739 Eagelridge-Mower/Sneddon/ Mower, Nikki (2010314287) jnmower@gmail.com

801-541-3371
Sneddon, Lynsey (20104111781) lunseysneddon@yahoo.com

801-830-1803
2577556732 Ivory Ridge-Widtfeldt/Burdge Widtfeldt, Christine (2000622406) clah13@hotmail.com

801-836-0719
Burdge, Suzanne (2010624915) suzanneburdge@yahoo.com

801-368-2418
2577556731 Park City MARC-Leigh/Epstein Leigh, Deborah (2001130802) parkcitydeborah@gmail.com

435-901-2064
epstein, Kelley (2010184327) kelley@mountainmamacooks.com

435-901-0502
2577556992 South Jordan-Hall/Sweat Hall, Manal (2010781902) mhall@joneswaldo.com

8015605928
Sweat, Jennifer (2010707014)

801-550-8061
2577558392 Spanish Fork-Westover/Barber Westover, Raquel (2003099064) raquelwestover@gmail.com

801-592-6328
barber, carolyn (920477273) carolyn.barber6@gmail.com

214-551-4920

4.0W A

Team # Team Name Captain(s) Email Address Phone #
2577557053 CMTA @ Liberty Park-McDonald/Jones MacDonald, Vickie (919314177) vvmacdonald@yahoo.com

801-540-6629
Jones, Kelle (922077701) jone00832000@yahoo.com

801-726-8087
2577558478 Eagleridge-Olsen Olsen, Jessica (2010531984) deewgoods7@msn.com

801-633-3644
2577557057 Ivory Ridge-Langston Langston, Jen (2010407901) jenlangston15@gmail.com

801-319-4863
2577556737 Red Ledges-Hronek/Vicars Hronek, Ann (2005658618) anniehronek@hotmail.com

435-671-8816
Vicars, Kathy (919431657) kathyvicars@icloud.com

310-766-0425
2577558525 Sports Mall-Johnson Johnson, Regina (2010303613) rlj1988@gmail.com

801-712-8450
2577558529 Sports Mall-Kasteler/Affleck Kasteler, Tiffany (11596059) tiffk5@comcast.net

801-319-2847
Affleck, Kristel (2006761096) theafflecks@hotmail.com

801-231-3749



2577558528 Sports Mall-Warner Warner, Valecia (922476375) valeciawarner@gmail.com
801-573-5902

4.0W B

Team # Team Name Captain(s) Email Address Phone #
2577557531 Ivory Ridge-Wells Wells, Jennifer (2000575483) j_wells8@msn.com

801-360-2013
2577557518 Park City MARC-Greenhalgh/Brooks Greenhalgh, Sherree (11385208) sherreegh@yahoo.com

435-640-5586
Brooks, Renae (922732196) brooksrenae@gmail.com

206-778-3301
2577554444 Salt Lake Tennis-Ahrend Ahrend, Lisa (1180180108) lisaahrend@icloud.com

801-580-0612
2577556986 Spanish Fork-Mortensen/Harlan Mortensen, Kelly (2002099249) kelsiemort@hotmail.com

801-380-1395
Harlan, Katrina (922777907) katrina.harlan@gmail.com

801-319-9296



2577558527 Sports Mall-Heikkila/Wallace Heikkila, Arashan (2010627264) arashanheikkila@hotmail.com
801-599-7097

Wallace, Emily (2010728990) emilybrownart@gmail.com
801-244-3577

2577558537 Sports Mall-Mills/Love mills, rachel (2006474552) rachelmills1@gmail.com
801-673-2767

Love, Sarah (2010695426) jsalove@gmail.com
801-425-9921

4.5W

Team # Team Name Captain(s) Email Address Phone #
2577557440 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Stoner Stoner, Shanda (922670836) shandastoner@gmail.com

801-541-1436
2577556727 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Utgaard Utgaard, Renee (2010519638) renee@whitedotsolutions.com

801-550-8903
2577558535 Sports Mall-Kasteler Kasteler, Tiffany (11596059) tiffk5@comcast.net

207-231-3749

2020 CAPTAIN CONTACT LIST - SATURDAY
2.5 W
Team # Team Name Captain(s) Email Address Phone #
2577558484 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Roeca/Hansen Roeca, Noreen (2018222066) nroeca@gmail.com

801-859-9416
Hansen, Kathrine (2018376021) kstring6@hotmail.com

801-859-1458
2577558486 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Soffe Soffe, Gretchen (1180180690) gsoffe@utahtennis.com

801-699-3200
2577556717 Salt Lake Tennis-Bayna/Byington Bayna, Delia (2017049864) imdelia@hotmail.com

801-824-6385
Byington, Linda (2018446998) beacgbkast151@yahoo,com

801-448-7188
2577558530 Sports Mall-Rollins Rollins, Brooke (2018223524) brookerollinsutah@gmail.com

801-201-7338

3.0 M

Team # Team Name Captain(s) Email Address Phone #
2577556723 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Higgs Higgs, Brent (2010785107) zepyrus@gmail.com

801-726-6998
2577558433 CMTA @ liberty Park-Patrick Patrick, Brady (11851786) brady.r.patrick@gmail.com

801-243-3568
2577558778 Salt Lake Tennis-Dagostini/Riding DAgostini, Brandon (2018463246) brandonpd@me.com

801-244--3411
Riding, Scott (2018303760) scottriding@gmail.com

801-556-3204
2577559134 South Jordan-Breinholt Breinholt, Craig (2010280647) cbreinholt@aol.com

801-518-1793
2577559501 Sports Mall-Bachman Bachman, Dean (2010383189) dwbach64@comcast.net

801-243-9773
2577558447 Sports Mall-Nelson Nelson, Darren (2010578817) zalebromak@gmail.com

801-615-0062
2577558400 Sports Mall-Smith Smith, Thad (2010773665) thad@smithinsgroup.com

801-509-3820

3.0 W

Team # Team Name Captain(s) Email Address Phone #
2577556734 Cottonwood Club-

Kovacsovics/Chandramouli
Kovacsovics, Madgalena (2010485712) kovacsovics@mac.com

503-706-1319
Chandramouli, Jane (2010100015) jchandramouli@comcast.net

801-232-7962
2577555073 Salt Lake Tennis-Bayna Bayna, Delia (2017049864) imdelia@hotmail.com

801-824--6385
2577558532 Sports Mall-Rollins/Armstrong Rollins, Brooke (2018223524) brookerollinsutah@gmail.com

801-389-7939
Armstrong, Lisa (2010807267) alexals@hotmail.com

801-916-8631

3.5 M

Team # Team Name Captain(s) Email Address Phone #



2577557148 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Adams Adams, Mark (2010056554) dunedragon@aol.com
801-390-5026

2577557514 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Cohen Cohen, Alberto (919692888) albcohen@me.com
801-680-5839

2577556740 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Olsen/Thomas Olsen, Scott (11408087) scott.olsen@allergan.com
801-502-8498

Thomas, Matthew (2005127413) matthew.thomas@centeva.com
801-398-1232

2577558370 CMTA @ Liberty Park-White White, Chris (2017231365) whiteout1510@gmail.com
801-598-0435

2577558455 Cottonwood Club-Nash Nash, Joseph (11309325) joenash48@me.com
503-860-1729

2577556051 Salt Lake Tennis-Gannaway Gannaway, Patrick (2010823810) ppgann@gmail.com
775-685-3474

2577558454 South Jordan-Taylor Taylor, George (919853779) georgetaylor@yahoo.com
650-305-9099

2577557511 Sports Mall-Ludlow Ludlow, David (2004835178) daveludlow1@gmail.com
801-870-1801



3.5 W

Team # Team Name Captain(s) Email Address Phone #
2577558372 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Cooper/Andreason Cooper, Tracie (2010275956) 4tracielc@gmail.com

801-598-9726
Andreason, LaNece (2001041790) lanece.andreason@gmail.com

801-834-9611
2577557498 CMTA @ Liberty Park-McManus McManus, Regen (2007414779) regen.grandinetti@imail.org

801-381-0591
2577558373 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Tieff/Ando Tieff, Regan (2017031745) rctieff@gmail.com

773-892-6198
Ando, Cassandra (2017108101) cassandra.ando@gmail.com

310-699-9264
2577558456 CMTA @ Oak Hills-Carruthers Carruthers, Linda (2002385753) tljcarruthers@msn.com

801-891-3122
2577558698 Ivory Ridge-Patch Patch, Marilyn (10724646) marilynpatch@hotmail.com

801-369-4038
2577558550 Salt Lake Tennis-Babbitt/Warren Babbitt, Cameron (2008634481) cameronbell24@gmail.com

440-759-2454
Warren, Kristi (2010681132) kristi.warren@hsc.utah.edu

325-721-0873
2577558377 Sports Mall-Day Day, Elaine (2010008671) elainepageday@hotmail.com

801-792-9050

4.0 M

Team Code Team Name Captain(s) Email Address Phone #
2577558498 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Tsujino/Willes Tsujino, Akio (2010821517) akiomd@hotmail.com

801-230-8841
Rand, Ben (11216970) ben@leadensky.com

801-916-5518
2577558371 CMTA @ Liberty Park-White White, Chris (2017231365) whiteout1510@gmail.com

801-598-0435
2577558495 CMTA @ Oak Hills-O'Neill ONeill, Patrick (2010652531) padraic70@yahoo.com

702-235-9910
2577556733 Ivory Ridge-Bleak/Payne Bleak, Chris (2017071520) chrisrbleak@yahoo.com

801-680-8141
Payne, James (2010774808) carolinapayne02@msn.com

801-691-9479
2577559543 Sports Mall-Granger/Osley GRANGER, TROY (2010503338) troyg@trustcoinc.com

801-918-4812
Osley, Edward (919619131) edosley@vikoz.com

801-453-0339
2577557109 Sports Mall-Greene Greene, Jonathan (2010276475) grassjockey@gmail.com

801-913-2515

4.0 W

Team # Team Name Captain(s) Email Address Phone #
2577554656 CMTA @ Liberty Park-Fuhrman/Broadbent Fuhrman, Paula (11741036) Paulafur@comcast.net

801-949-0082
Broadbent, Jan (11697274) jbb@opposablethumb.com

801-599-3337
2577558378 CMTA @ Liberty Park-White White, Virag (2010519923) virag.white@gmail.com

305-772-3738
2577560058 Cottonwood Club-Smith Smith, Janice (11279063) janice.smith@utahhomes.com

801-573-7445
2577557443 Ivory Ridge-Kendrick Kendrick, Tonja (2010010047) tonjamft@gmail.com

253-221-2322
2577559310 Park City MARC-Leigh Leigh, Deborah (2001130802) parkcitydeborah@gmail.com

435-901-2064
2577558543 Sports Mall-Rich/Rich Rich, Andrea (2010167447) andrea@kneaders.com

801-707-3778
RICH, SHANNON (2010053864) stalbott35@gmail.com

541-521-2333
















































